



\$~37

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 481/2017

PAVNESH KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through

Mr.Sachin Agarwal, Adv.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through

Ms.Radhika Kolluru, APP for the State  
along with Insp. Avinish Tyagi,  
PS Shahbad Dairy, in person.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL**

**ORDER**

%

**08.05.2017**

**Crl. M.A. No.7603/2017 (exemption)**

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

**Crl. A. No.481/2017**

Admit.

We are informed that the Trial Court record has already been requisitioned in an appeal filed by the co-convict. Direction for preparation of paper-book has also been issued.

**Crl. M. (Bail) No.857/2017**

Notice. Learned APP for the State accepts notice.

List on 18.05.2017 when the bail application of co-convict is also listed.

**G.S.SISTANI, J.**

**VINOD GOEL, J.**

**MAY 08, 2017/ka /**